

Civ DJ 843/23

NITIN SHARMA AND ORS Vs. YOGESH SHARMA AND ANR.

09.10.2023

Present: Ms. Savita Rustogi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused the record.

Issue summon of the suit and notice of the application
U/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC to defendants on filing PF for the next date of
hearing i.e. 12.10.2023. At request, Dasti be also given.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.10.2023