

Civ DJ 843/23

NITIN SHARMA AND ORS Vs. YOGESH SHARMA AND ANR.

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Pandey, Ld counsel for all plaintiffs with
plaintiff no.1.

Sh. Naresh Sharma and Ms. Deepa Chaudhary, Ld
counsels for LR's of defendant no.1.

Sh. Hamid Hussain, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).

In this matter, application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC moved qua
LR's of defendant no.1 was allowed on last date of hearing and in
pursuance of the same, amended memo of parties has already been filed
on record.

Today, two applications have been moved on behalf of
plaintiff. One u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC and another u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy
of the same is supplied to defendant no.1. It is submitted that copy of the
same has already been supplied to defendant no.2. Put up for reply and
arguments on the same on 01.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026

At this stage, LR's Sh. Hardik Sharma and Jiganya Sharma
appeared. They are informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of LR's of defendant no.1 is
taken on record.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026